
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) (1-1) -vs- Johnson & Wales - Charlotte (1-8)
2/28/2026 at Marion, N.C. (Big League Camp)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Pisseri (1-0)
Loss: L. Justen (0-2)
Save: K. Fives (1)
HBP: M. Pisseri, K. Fives, L. Justen, Z. Carson
PB: R. Lamping (1), J. Williams (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rick Curtis First: Nick Sempert 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 64   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 7 5 1
Johnson & Wales - Charlotte 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Parisa ss 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
N. Anderson rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
A. Marshall lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
K. Morgan 1b 3 0 1 2 1 1 2
S. Volk 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
D. Mack dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    R. Kelly ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    P. Giancaspr pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Fisher ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
R. Lamping c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
A. Martinez 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
E. Duprey cf 2 1 0 1 1 0 3
M. Pisseri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Fives p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 7 5 3 9 6 9

SH: R. Lamping (2)
SF: E. Duprey (1)
SB: N. Anderson (1); A. Marshall (1); P. Giancaspr (1); A. Martinez
(3)
HBP: S. Volk (1); D. Mack (1); A. Martinez (1)
E: S. Volk (1)
DP: 1

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Nezaj cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
S. Nezaj 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
J. Brown 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Jackson dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
M. Fernandez ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
D. Hernandez rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
J. Williams c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
C. Ramirez 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
S. Stack lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    A. Rainey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
L. Justen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Auten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Walter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Long p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 2 2 3 11 6

HR: C. Jackson (1)
SB: J. Nezaj (3); S. Nezaj (1)
HBP: S. Nezaj (1); J. Brown (2)
E: M. Fernandez (1)

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Pisseri (W, 1-0) 4.2 2 2 2 3 6 0 1 1 0 15 19 2 5 88
K. Fives (S, 1) 2.1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 8 10 2 0 39
Totals 2 2 2 3 11 0 1 3 0 23 29 4 5 127

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Justen (L, 0-2) 5.0 4 3 2 3 4 0 1 2 0 18 23 1 8 61
B. Auten 0.1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 20
N. Walter 0.2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 20
Z. Carson 0.1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 6
J. Long 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 9
Totals 5 7 6 9 6 1 1 3 1 22 37 3 10 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 1st MT. JOH
C. Parisa struck out looking. 0 0
N. Anderson grounded out to 3b. 0 0
A. Marshall grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Bottom of 1st MT. JOH
J. Nezaj walked. 0 0
J. Nezaj stole second. 0 0
S. Nezaj walked. 0 0
J. Brown hit by pitch; S. Nezaj advanced to second; J. Nezaj advanced to third. 0 0
C. Jackson grounded into double play 1b to c to 2b; J. Brown advanced to second; S. Nezaj advanced to
third; J. Nezaj out on the play. 0 0
M. Fernandez struck out swinging. 0 0

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 2nd MT. JOH
K. Morgan walked. 0 0
S. Volk singled to left center; K. Morgan out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 0 0
D. Mack hit by pitch; S. Volk advanced to second. 0 0
R. Lamping walked; D. Mack out at second 2b unassisted; S. Volk advanced to third. 0 0
A. Martinez hit by pitch; R. Lamping advanced to second. 0 0
E. Duprey grounded out to p. 0 0

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Bottom of 2nd MT. JOH
D. Hernandez struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Williams flied out to rf. 0 0
C. Ramirez grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 3rd MT. JOH
C. Parisa grounded out to 3b. 0 0
N. Anderson singled to center field. 0 0
A. Marshall grounded out to 3b; N. Anderson advanced to second. 0 0
K. Morgan reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second, RBI; N. Anderson scored, unearned. 1 0
S. Volk grounded out to ss. 1 0

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Bottom of 3rd MT. JOH
S. Stack struck out swinging. 1 0
J. Nezaj grounded out to 3b. 1 0
S. Nezaj flied out to ss. 1 0

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 4th MT. JOH
D. Mack struck out swinging. 1 0
R. Lamping struck out swinging. 1 0
A. Martinez grounded out to p. 1 0

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Bottom of 4th MT. JOH
J. Brown struck out swinging. 1 0
C. Jackson homered to left field, RBI. 1 1
M. Fernandez grounded out to 2b. 1 1
D. Hernandez struck out swinging. 1 1



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 5th MT. JOH
E. Duprey flied out to cf. 1 1
C. Parisa walked. 1 1
N. Anderson singled to right center; C. Parisa advanced to third. 1 1
N. Anderson stole second. 1 1
N. Anderson advanced to third; C. Parisa scored on a balk. 2 1
A. Marshall struck out swinging. 2 1
K. Morgan singled to center field, RBI; N. Anderson scored. 3 1
S. Volk grounded out to 3b. 3 1

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Bottom of 5th MT. JOH
J. Williams walked. 3 1
J. Williams advanced to second on a balk. 3 1
J. Williams advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 1
C. Ramirez grounded out to 2b, RBI; J. Williams scored. 3 2
S. Stack struck out swinging. 3 2
J. Nezaj singled to center field. 3 2
K. Fives to p for M. Pisseri. 3 2
J. Nezaj stole second. 3 2
S. Nezaj hit by pitch. 3 2
S. Nezaj stole second; J. Nezaj stole third. 3 2
J. Brown hit by pitch. 3 2
C. Jackson lined out to ss. 3 2

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 6th MT. JOH
B. Auten to p for L. Justen. 3 2
R. Kelly pinch hit for D. Mack. 3 2
R. Kelly walked. 3 2
P. Giancaspr pinch ran for R. Kelly. 3 2
R. Lamping grounded out to c, SAC; P. Giancaspr advanced to second. 3 2
A. Martinez singled to right field; P. Giancaspr advanced to third. 3 2
A. Martinez stole second; P. Giancaspr stole home. 4 2
A. Martinez stole third. 4 2
E. Duprey walked. 4 2
N. Walter to p for B. Auten. 4 2
E. Duprey advanced to second; A. Martinez scored on a wild pitch. 5 2
C. Parisa walked. 5 2
N. Anderson struck out looking. 5 2
C. Parisa advanced to second; E. Duprey advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 2
A. Marshall walked; C. Parisa advanced to third; E. Duprey scored on a passed ball. 6 2
A. Marshall stole second. 6 2
K. Morgan struck out swinging. 6 2

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Bottom of 6th MT. JOH
M. Fernandez struck out swinging. 6 2
D. Hernandez struck out swinging. 6 2
J. Williams struck out swinging. 6 2

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 7th MT. JOH
Z. Carson to p for N. Walter. 6 2
S. Volk hit by pitch. 6 2
K. Fisher pinch hit for P. Giancaspr. 6 2
K. Fisher walked; S. Volk advanced to second. 6 2
R. Lamping grounded out to p, SAC; K. Fisher advanced to second; S. Volk advanced to third. 6 2
A. Martinez was intentionally walked. 6 2
J. Long to p for Z. Carson. 6 2



E. Duprey flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; K. Fisher advanced to third; S. Volk scored. 7 2
A. Martinez stole second. 7 2
C. Parisa flied out to rf. 7 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Bottom of 7th MT. JOH
C. Ramirez struck out swinging. 7 2
A. Rainey pinch hit for S. Stack. 7 2
A. Rainey struck out swinging. 7 2
J. Nezaj reached first on an error by 3b. 7 2
S. Nezaj flied out to cf. 7 2


